# 115TH CONGRESS 1ST SESSION H.R. 4405

AUTHENTICATED U.S. GOVERNMENT INFORMATION

To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 4558 Broadway in New York, New York, as the "Stanley Michaels Post Office Building".

### IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

#### NOVEMBER 15, 2017

Mr. ESPAILLAT (for himself, Ms. CLARKE of New York, Mr. COLLINS of New York, Mr. CROWLEY, Mr. DONOVAN, Mr. ENGEL, Mr. FASO, Mr. HIG-GINS of New York, Mr. JEFFRIES, Mr. KATKO, Mr. KING of New York, Mrs. LOWEY, Mrs. CAROLYN B. MALONEY of New York, Mr. SEAN PAT-RICK MALONEY of New York, Mr. MEEKS, Ms. MENG, Mr. NADLER, Mr. REED, Miss RICE of New York, Mr. SERRANO, Ms. SLAUGHTER, Mr. TONKO, Ms. VELÁZQUEZ, Mr. ZELDIN, Mr. SUOZZI, Ms. STEFANIK, and Ms. TENNEY) introduced the following bill; which was referred to the Committee on Oversight and Government Reform

# A BILL

- To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 4558 Broadway in New York, New York, as the "Stanley Michaels Post Office Building".
  - 1 Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representa-
  - 2 tives of the United States of America in Congress assembled,

## **3** SECTION 1. STANLEY MICHAELS POST OFFICE BUILDING.

- 4 (a) DESIGNATION.—The facility of the United States
- 5 Postal Service located at 4558 Broadway in New York,

New York, shall be known and designated as the "Stanley
 Michaels Post Office Building".

3 (b) REFERENCES.—Any reference in a law, map, reg4 ulation, document, paper, or other record of the United
5 States to the facility referred to in subsection (a) shall
6 be deemed to be a reference to the "Stanley Michaels Post
7 Office Building".

 $\bigcirc$